modifications may be carried out in both the halves of the ppo arranged 
as under:  
Date of Birth (Pensioner) : 10/07/1930 Pay Band : 67000-79000 

Grade Pay : NIL 

Last Pay Drawn: NIL 

Name of Spouse: SHARMA SMT GAYATRI Date of Birth (spouse):09/03/1937 

Revised Pension  (Per Month) 

1. REVISED BASIC PENSION : Rs. 33500/- w.e.f. 01/JAN/2006 

(Rupess Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

2. REVISED PENSION COMMUTED: Rs. 1266/- 

(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six Only) 

3. REVISED REDUCED PENSION: Rs. 32234/- w.e.f. 01/JAN/2006 

(Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Four only.” 

13.  From above, it is clear that there is no reason indicated in the 

impugned order for reducing the pension of the applicant and no 

show cause notice was issued to the applicant. Hence, this 

Tribunal vide order dated 26.9.2012 stayed the impugned order